DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

Exhibit: 2020-06-02-AA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH GRADIENT SOLUTIONS
CORPORATION FOR PROFESSIONAL MONITORING AND AUDIT ADVISORY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political
subdivision and non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code
Chapter 391 as the regional planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by and for local governments established

to assist in planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound
regional development; and,

WHEREAS, in December 2016 the NCTCOG Executive Board authorized a contract with
Gradient Solutions Corporation, for a maximum six (6) year term and in an amount not to exceed
$300,000 for Professional Monitoring and Audit Advisory Services; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG continues to utilize Gradient to aid in the completion of Administration
and Agency-wide projects and NCTCOG staff recommend increasing the not to exceed amount by 25%,
for a revised total not to exceed amount of $375,000; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has complied with federal and state regulations regarding contracting
and procurement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. A contract amendment between NCTCOG and Gradient Solutions Corporation,
to increase the not to exceed amount by $75,000, for a revised total not to
exceed amount of $375,000, be and is hereby approved.

Section 2. The Executive Director or designee is authorized to execute contractual
agreements necessary to carry out the initiatives described herein, in the
name of the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

Section 3.  This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

E DocuSigned by:

476BOE2277BDAFQ
J.D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

I hereby certify that the Executive Board of the North Central Texas Council of Governments
adopted this resolution on June 25, 2020.

DocuSigned by:
Cunkiakene MeComan,
ABC176B55D3D4A7 ...
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary-Treasurer

North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50
Exhibit: 2020-06-03-AA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH PAVIA SYSTEMS, PROCORE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. AND U.S. INTELLIWAKE, LLC FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING AND REPORTING RESOURCES

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political subdivision and
non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code Chapter 391 as the regional
planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by and for local governments established to assist in
planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound regional development; and,

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals (RFP) #2020-064 for Electronic Invoicing and Reporting Resources
was advertised and proposals received on April 14, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, following evaluation, staff recommends award of a contract to Pavia Systems, Procore
Technologies, Inc. and U.S. Intelliwake, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, the contract is intended to be utilized by NCTCOG, its member governments and other
participating entities as part of NCTCOG's Cooperative Purchasing Program; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has complied with federal and State regulations regarding contract and procurement
proceedings for this Procurement #2020-064.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. A contract between NCTCOG and Pavia Systems for Electronic Invoicing and Reporting
Resources for a maximum five (5) year term, be and is hereby approved.

Section 2. A contract between NCTCOG and Procore Technologies, Inc. for Electronic Invoicing and
Reporting Resources for a maximum five (5) year term, be and is hereby approved.

Section 3. A contract between NCTCOG and U.S. Intelliwake, LLC for Electronic Invoicing and
Reporting Resources for a maximum five (5) year term, be and is hereby approved.

Section 4. The Executive Director or designee is authorized to execute contractual agreements
necessary to carry out this program, including agreements with member governments and
other entities wishing to participate in NCTCOG's Cooperative Purchasing Program, in the
name of the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

Section 5.  This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

[— DocuSigned by:

J.D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

| hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central Texas Council

of Governments on June 25, 2020.
DocuSigned by:

Conkiekene MeCsmwan
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary-Treasurer
North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50
Exhibit: 2020-06-04-AG

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AGING AND DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER
CRITICAL RELIEF FUNDS FOR COVID-19 PANDEMIC RESPONSE

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political
subdivision and non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code
Chapter 391 as the regional planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by, and for local governments established to
assist in planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound regional
development; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has been designated as the Area Agency on Aging (AAA) for State
Planning Region 4A by the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC); and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has been selected through a competitive procurement process to receive
funding from the Texas Health and Human Services Commission to administer an Aging and Disability
Resource Center (ADRC); and,

WHEREAS, HHSC has allocated NCTCOG $273,208 in Aging and Disability Resource Center
Critical Relief Funds for COVID-19 Pandemic Response; and

WHEREAS, NCTCOG wishes to use such funds to upgrade staff members’ technology; help
nursing home residents return to the community; provide emergency relief to persons with disabilities
who are experiencing food insecurity; provide internet access to those who lack such access; and
compile and disseminate emergency housing resources.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. The NCTCOG Executive Board authorizes receipt of Aging and Disability
Resource Center Critical Relief Funds for COVID-19 Pandemic Response in an
approximate amount of $273,208.

Section 2. Such funds will be incorporated into the appropriate fiscal year budget and may be
used to carry out activities in a work plan that is approved by HHSC.

Section 3. The Executive Director or designee is authorized to carry out the initiatives
described herein, in the name of the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

Section 4. This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

E DocuSigned by:

476BOE2277BDAFQ
J. D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

| hereby certify that the resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central
Texas Council of Governments on June 25, 2020.
DocuSigned by:
Conkiokene MeCovoan
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary/Treasurer
North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

Exhibit: 2020-06-05-AG

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALLOCATIONS FOR FAMILIES FIRST AND CARES ACT NUTRITION
SERVICES

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political
subdivision and non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code
Chapter 391 as the regional planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by, and for local governments established to
assist in planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound regional
development; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has been designated as the Area Agency on Aging (AAA) for State
Planning Region 4A by the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC); and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is entrusted to allocate federal and state funds distributed through HHSC
for nutrition services; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has completed competitive procurement to form a network of 13 nutrition
subrecipients; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has received approximately $3.7 million in Families First and CARES Act
funding that is dedicated to nutrition services and allocated on a unit rate basis; and

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has received approximately $1.2 million in CARES Act Funding for other
services, and wishes to dedicate approximately $300,000 to Special Initiatives, and make such funds
available to nutrition subrecipients for reimbursement of COVID-19 related expenses that are part of a
work plan that's been approved by NCTCOG and HHSC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1: The NCTCOG Executive Board authorizes increased allocations to nutrition
subrecipients to reflect the addition of Families First and CARES Act funds
in the estimated amounts below, which may be adjusted by staff based on
actual state and federal allocations:.

e Collin County Committee on Aging $812,399
e S.P.A.N. (Denton County) $492,253
e Erath County Senior Citizens, Inc. $148,604
e Meals on Wheels North Central Texas (Ellis, Johnson,

and Navarro Counties) $901,825
¢ Hood County Committee on Aging $237,132
e Senior Center Resources and Public Transit

(Hunt County) $403,037
e Senior Connect (Kaufman County) $340,066
e Meals on Wheels of Palo Pinto County $133,231
e Parker County Committee on Aging $208,019
e Meals on Wheels Senior Services (Rockwall County) $147,537
¢ Somervell County Committee on Aging $ 93,560
¢ Wise County Committee on Aging $121,719
e Sixty and Better $ 14412

TOTAL $4,053,797



DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

Section 2:

Section 3:

Section 4.

Section 5:

E DocuSigned by:

A76BOE2277BDAF0

Exhibit: 2020-06-05-AG
Resolution Page 2

NCTCOG allocates nutrition funds on a unit rate basis, using a funding
formula that has been approved by the Executive Board.

NCTCOG allocates Special Initiatives funding on a cost reimbursement
basis for subrecipients’ expenses that are part of a work plan approved by
both NCTCOG and HHS.

The NCTCOG Executive Director or designee is authorized to execute
agreements necessary to carry out the initiatives described herein, in the
name of the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

J.D. Clark, President

North Central Texas Council of Governments

County Judge, Wise County

| hereby certify that the resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central
Texas Council of Governments on June 25", 2020.

DocuSigned by:
Conkiokene MeCovoan
ABC176B55D3D4AT ...
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary/Treasurer
North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50
Exhibit: 2020-06-06-EP

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE CITY OF FORT WORTH REGIONAL RADIO ID
MANAGEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political
subdivision and non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code
Chapter 391 as the regional planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by and for local governments established
to assist in planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound
regional development; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is working with local governments and others in building regional
emergency preparedness capacity by enhancing our communications infrastructure; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG maintains a Regional Interoperability Communications Committee
(RICC) to address regional communications infrastructure through its Regional Interoperability
Communications Plan (RICP); and,

WHEREAS, Fort Worth has one of the largest public safety communications systems in the
region with public safety agencies in Tarrant, Johnson, Dallas, Ellis and Parker counties utilizing
portions of the Fort Worth radio system for primary communications; and,

WHEREAS, staff recommends the NCTCOG Executive Board endorse the City of Fort Worth
as the regional management and administrative official coordinating public safety communication
systems RADIO ID assignments in the region.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. The NCTCOG Executive Board endorses the City of Fort Worth as the regional
radio ID Administrator.

Section 2. The City of Fort Worth will continue coordinating through and updating the
Regional Interoperable Communications Working Group on Radio ID
management.

Section 3. This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

E DocuSigned by:

476B9E2277BD4F0. ..
J.D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

| hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central
Texas Council of Governments on June 25, 2020.
DocuSigned by:
Conkiokene MeCovoan
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary-Treasurer
North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

Exhibit: 2020-06-07-TR

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS FOR THE RECEIPT OF FUNDS FOR
PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMS FROM THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas
political subdivision and non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local
Government Code Chapter 391 as the regional planning commission for the 16-county North
Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by and for local governments
established to assist in planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and
coordinating for sound regional development; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG has been designated as the Metropolitan Planning Organization
(MPO) for the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Area by the Governor of the State of Texas in
accordance with federal law; and,

WHEREAS, the Regional Transportation Council (RTC), comprised primarily of local
elected officials, is the regional transportation policy body associated with NCTCOG, and has
been and continues to be a forum for cooperative decisions on transportation; and,

WHEREAS, in January 2018 and October 2018, the RTC authorized the programming of
additional Surface Transportation Block Grant Program funds, and associated match for
planning and implementation programs to be administered and managed by NCTCOG.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. NCTCOG is authorized to receive Surface Transportation Block Grant
Program funds as reflected in Attachment 1.

Section 2. These funds are programmed for multiple fiscal years and shall be
incorporated into the appropriate fiscal year budgets and Unified Planning
Work Program.

Section 3. The Executive Board accepts the fiduciary responsibility to administer the
planning and implementation programs carried out with these funds.

Section 4. The Executive Director or designee is authorized to enter into agreements
with the Texas Department of Transportation for each project specified in
Attachment 1.

Section 5. NCTCOG is authorized to expend funds for the projects and in the
amounts specified in Attachment 1.



DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-07-TR
Resolution Page 2

Section 6. The Executive Director or designee is authorized to enter into agreements
with other partners to carry out these programs, including agreements for
the receipt of local match.

Section 7. This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

E DocuSigned by:

A76BOE2277BDA4ED.

J.D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

I hereby certify that this resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central
Texas Council of Governments on June 25, 2020.
DocuSigned by:
Conkiokene MeCovoan
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary/Treasurer
North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-07-TR
Attachment 1

Total Funding Match Amount
RTC . Previously e Amount Federal/ (TDCs are not i
Program Title TIP Code Approval Fsurldlng SM atch Approved A: dl:;?nal (TDCs are not State represented in YFIsTaI,, P;:ag: am
Date ource; | source Funding unding included in the Amount the match ear(s) us
total) amount®)
Transit Planning and Implementation Study in Collin, .
Dallas, Kaufman and Rockwall Counties 11683 10/8/2018 STBG TDC $1,150,000 $250,000 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 2019-2020 | Ongoing
Regional Air Quality Initiatives” 11979.3 1/11/2018 STBG TDC $4,240,000 $1,150,000 $5,390,000 $5,390,000 $0 2017-2020 | Ongoing
TOTAL $5,390,000 $1,400,000 $6,790,000 $6,790,000 $0
* Fiscal Year denotes year in which funds are programmed in the Transportation Improvement Program. However, funds may be spent over multiple years depending on project requirements and schedules, pursuant fo this

authorization.
A280,000 of additional Transportation Development Credits utilized in lieu of a local match and are not calculated in funding total.

* This line item was approved by the Board in June 2016. The subsequent amendment was authorized under the Executive Director’s delegated authority under the Annual Budget Resolution, Executive Board is being asked to
rafify these actions to satisfy funding agency requirements.

Prepared for presentation to NCTCOG Executive Board June 2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

Exhibit: 2020-06-08-CJ

RESOLUTION ENDORSING FY 2021 CRIMINAL JUSTICE PRIORITIES FOR NORTH CENTRAL
TEXAS

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) is a Texas political subdivision and
non-profit corporation organized and operating under Texas Local Government Code Chapter 391 as the regional
planning commission for the 16-county North Central Texas region; and,

WHEREAS, NCTCOG is a voluntary association of, by and for local governments established to assist in
planning for common needs, cooperating for mutual benefit, and coordinating for sound regional development; and,

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 NCTCOG criminal justice priorities contain requests from local governments, 1SDs,
colleges/universities, and non-profit organizations for Criminal Justice Division funds, and include the separate priority
rankings for the program areas specified by the Texas Office of the Governor; and,

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments’ Criminal Justice Program will continue to
assist agencies within the planning region as defined by the Office of the Governor (OOG); and,

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice Policy Development Committee scored applications on May 1, 4-5, 7, 11,
14, 18-20, 22, 2020, in accordance with OOG guidelines, and recommended Executive Board endorsement of the
Committee’s FY 2021 priorities; and,

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments will follow a required format for the purpose of
submission, in accordance with the requirements of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the Office of the
Governor’s Public Safety Office and the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. The NCTCOG Executive Board endorses the priority rankings of projects requesting FY
2021 Criminal Justice funding for North Central Texas as attached hereto.

Section 2. Such priorities will be filed with the Office of the Governor according to the requirements
contained in the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the Office of the Governor’s
Public Safety Office and the North Central Texas Council of Governments.

Section 3.  This resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

E DocuSigned by:

476B9E2277BDA4FO...
J.D. Clark, President
North Central Texas Council of Governments
County Judge, Wise County

| hereby certify that this resolution was adopted by the Executive Board of the North Central Texas Council of

Governments on June 25, 2020.
DocuSigned by:

Conkiekene MeCsmwan
AB6C176B55D3D4A7. ..
Curtistene McCowan, Secretary/Treasurer

North Central Texas Council of Governments
Mayor, City of DeSoto




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 1 of 8

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM
PRIORITY LIST
FY21 CRIMIMAL JUSTICE - JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRAMNT (JAG) PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Currant COMMITMENT REQUESTED BY| RECOMMENDED CIPDC
RANK| Application & YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE
COMTIMUATION PROJECTS
1 6 1505 ‘Year 3of 3 |Rockwall County Crimes Against Children Prosecutor Rockwall e, 760,00 $62780.004 96.858470)
2 3830702 ‘fear 2of 3 JUniversity of Texas at Adington Threat Assessment and Community Education Oficar Tamant 5723277 7232779  VE.10000
TOTAL CONTINUATION PROJECTS]  $135,107.75 $135.107.79
NEW or RENEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
3 | 4047001 NEW  JRden, Gy of 30 Laser Scamner Callin S5 1,200.6] So1o00.0 672500
4 3871201 NEW Famerswille, City of Police Cruiser Project Collin 5102,502.54 102 502.54 BE.428H
5 4043501 MNEW Fatifrnian Ciounty Safety Improvement Program Kaufman 540,282.00 540.202.008 B4.00008
] 4017101 |»Ew - comboration|Burlesan, City of Use of Force Training Simulator Johnson | Tamant 571,100.004 §71.100.008 B3.8571
7 4037601 MNEW Euless, City of Crimne Scene Forensic Equipment Technology Tamant $.23,082.004 528.682.008 B3.416H
B 365501 NEW Seagowilie, City of Wobie Computer Upgrade Ciallas 573,181.55 573.181.55 B2 7143
g 4083701 NEW (Gariand, City of Investigative Egquipment Diallas 574,000.004 $78.000.00 B1.75008
10 | 4032401  JeEwi - Cotaboration) Decatur, City of Pubdic Safety Radio Upgrade Prolect Wise 527040754 $200.000.00 B1.2142
11 4008501  |»Ew - comanoration|River Ciaks, City of Radio Collaboration Initiative Tamant 5115,920.04 $115.820.04 BO.1424
12 3858001 |mEw - Comsboration| CDallas County Housing Sendices Project Dallas 579,000.004 572.000.00 BO.0000
13 | 40732 NEW Callas County Cinical Assessor for Specialty Courts Dallas 583,.426.00¢ $68.424.008 B0.0000
14 4013301  |mEw - comaboraton|Kennedale, City of Multi-Scene Training Simulator Tamant 508,000.30 508.090.30 TR.EST1
15 | 4043001  |sEw - coaboration|Prosper, Town of™ Prosper Regional Use of Force Simulator Training Prokect Collin $240,000.00 $100.000.00 TET143
15 | 40233 NEW Callas County Probaticner Checki-In / Notification Ciallas 521,740.004 581,740.00¢ TE.5000
17 | 4440 MNEW Ciallas, City of Critical Incident Command Center (CICC) Dallas 5100,000.00 $100.000.00 TE.E000
i& | 4DIET  |sEw - comporaton|Frisco, City of Wulti Area Forensic Investigations. Callin / Denbon 5108,507.00) 1088 507.00) 78,6666
5] 3853601 NEW |Mansfield, City of Upgrade In-Car Video Camera Systems Tamant 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 7E.142H
20 40B36501 NEW Katufrman County Training Equiprment K.auiman 572,820.2 572 5292 775714
i 4083001 MNEW Fomey, City of" TASER & Portable Radio Project K.aufman 177,627 .20 $100.000.00 TE.5000
2 3088801 | rennwa - cotsbeasen |HUMSE, City of Mental Health Coorndinator Tamant §112,000.00 $112,000.00 754544
3 303401 NEW Callas County Intercepted Court Dallas 5089,220.004 550.220.004 743571
24 | 40E7EN MNEW Fipeline o Possibilities Pipeline to Possibilities Dallas 525,000.004 525,000.00 73,7000
25 | 402050 NEW Morth Richland Hills, City of Portable Video System Tamant 551,274 69 561.274.80 73,0000
26 3884301 MNEW Grapevine, City of Crash Investigation Equipment Tamant £21,000.00 521,000.00 72 2166
7 4033601 NEW The Way Back House The Way Back Reentry Center Ciallas 550,000.00 550,000.00 T1.7272
28 | 40203 MNEW Coliin County” Criminal Intelligence Analyst Caollin $203,846.00 $B0.000.00 7138345
28 4005001  |mEw - Comboration|VWesiover Hills, Town of P-25 Radio Replacernent Prosect Tamant 554, 545,04 354 54504 TOLET 14
TOTAL NEW PROJECTS| %2 7034771 $2,323 59640
TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED | RECOMMENDED]| $ Emﬁﬁdﬂ »2.4??.?0415
*C0G recommended amount differs from amount requested by applicant. Projects #10, #13, #1, #28: CJPDC could not support the original requested amount
Continued on next page




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ
Attachment 1, page 2 of 8

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM

PRICRITY LIST
FY21 CRIMINAL JUSTICE - JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM
BAMOUNT AMOUNT
Curremnt COMMTMENT REQUESTED BY] RECOMMENDED CIPDC
RANK] Appllcation # YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COiG SCORE
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
2035401 A Hattom, City of Tablets & Sotware Tamant 500,002 00 S00 LR |
4100201 WA [The Shaken Baby Alliance™ Investigating Child Physical Abuse Deenton | Tarant £40,065.00) $0.00 £5.0000
407860 WA Beeifiord, City o™ Pole Camera Systemn Tamant $27,000.00 $0.00 £4.7500
4083201 WA Bridgeport, City of™ Eoftware Mobilization Strategy Wise £43,100.00) $0.00 £3.5000
4033001 W& [Trophy Club, Town o™ Ramian Speciroscopy Drug Detector Centon $25.753.008 $0.00 02345
ADESTON WA Richland Hills, City of Cpecial Investigator Tasrant 564,745 00) $0.00 58 85T 1
4003801 W& Southwestern Christian College™  [SwCC-Justice Grant Kaufman $20,000.15) $0.00 47 5555
4000601 WA Children at Risk™ CEASE Morth Central Texas 18-county region 540,058 00} 50.00 472143
4008701 WA Camoliton, City of* Crime Prevention and Community Engagement Colln / Dallas ! Denton 564.016.00) 50.00 48 5714
*“Per CIPDC Policies and Procedures, section 3.3: A minimum score of seventy (T0) is required for a project to be recommended for funding regardless of program category.

| 4051601 | WA | Johnson County™* | Chemical Detection System | Johnson | 585875 S000]  0.00000

= Applicant submitted incormect NCTCOG Addendum. Per CIPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 3.4. NCTCOG may require addidonal information be submitred directy to NCTCOG for scoring purposes.
NCTCOG-required iterns may inciude bur not be fimited to the NCTCOG Addendum, applicable Cooperative Working Agreements and'or Letrers of lvent. Applicazions submitmed on an incormrect NCTCOG
Addendum will noz be scored and will not be recommended for funding (for example: submitding a JAG project on a Juvenile Justice addendum). Applicatons submized on an NCTCOG Addendum from
jprior grant cycles will not be scored and will not be recommended for funding. Project was not scoredinot recommended.

| 4023001 | WA Jreems timw Em Cemnter ¢ oo ith, Justice™ | Prosect Phosnine | Dallas | 524071700 S0.00]  0.00000
== Applicant did not attend mandatory grant application workshop per CIPDC Policies & Procedures, Section 3.2 1. Amendance is mandamory for all FY2H applicants wishing o submit a new application,
renewal application and'or a congnuazion applicagon in all funding categories.  Applicant did not submit required NCTCOG Addendum per CJPDC Policies & Procedures, Section 3.4: NCTCOG may reguire
that additonal information be submited direcdy ro NCTCOG for scoring purposes.  Project not scoredinot recommended.

Tie Scores: Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 3.4.3: In the event of @ de score when the projects are ranked, s2aff will delete 3 high score and a low score untl the ge is broken. Projects will be
placed on te priority list in the order of the debreaker score.

Application Limitations:

|Units of Local Gowernment, 150s, Mative American tribes, Councils of Governments, State Agencies, Colleges and Universities: CJPDC set a tiered suggested cap for collaborative projects benefitting bwo
of more senice areas/jurisdictions. Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.3.1:  Units of Local Government, I150s, Nagve American tribes, Councils of Governments, S@ame Agencies, Colleges and
Universities have a suggested cap of £100.000 for new or renewal JAG applications being scored and prioritzed that benefit ane (1) service areajurisdiction; a suggested cap of $160,000 on new or renewal
JAG collsborative applications being scored and prioritized thar benefit two (2) service areasfurisdictions; and a suggested cap of 240,000 on new or renewal JAG collaborative applications being scored
and pricritized that benefir three (3) or more service areasjurisdictions. Applicants had to note if proposed project was a collaboration. Collaborative projects required submittal of Letters of Intent and
applicable cooperative working agreements/MOUs.

Mon-Profits: Per CUPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.3.1: Non-profit applicant agencies (including hospiais and faith-based organizations) have a suggested cap of 550,000 for new or renewal JAG




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 3 of 8

MORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM
PRIORITY LIST
FY21 GENERAL VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
EAMOUNT AMOUNT
Current COMMITMENT REQUESTED BY)] RECOMMENDED CJIPDC
RAMK | &pplication YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY EPPLICANT BY COG SCORE
CONTINUATION PROJECTS
Colin ! Dailas § Demon ! Ells
Erath ! Hood | Hunt § Jobreson |
Eaufman / Mavaro f Palo Pliro
1 3762202 Year2of 3 |Families to Freedom Domestic Vidience Vicim Transportation Program ! Parker 5143,555.00 5145,965.00 90.5459
2 Jre5a02 Tear2aof 3 Midithian, CRy of WICtim Advocate Bils $31,635.20) $31,659.210) GE.6363
3 38E4102 Year2of 3 |Dalas County Mult-Purpose Advocacy Project Dalas 5245,237.58 §245,237.69 57.2000
4 JTEO302 Yeardof 3 |Burieson, City of wictim Assisiance Coordinator Jahnson | Tamant 54,410.18 55441019 56.7000
i} JTRETOZ Year2of 3 |Senlor CRizens of Greater Dallas Elder Financial Safsty Cener Collin { Dalas 3134,203.00 5134, 203.00) 84.7143
] 3380004 Year2of 3 |Rockwal County Pari-time Vicim Assistance Coordinator Rockwal $20,176.00 %20, 176.00 G271
T 2604806 Year2of 3 Dallas County Wiclim Servicas Projact Dalas 53,175.00 55, 179,00 §2.2727)
E 3123404 Year2of 3 [mausim Community Center for Human Senaces | Domestic Vickence Program for Immigrant Wictims Tarmant 554, 000,00 5§84, 000,00 §1.5854
B 2104811 Year2of 3 |Hope Women's Sheiter Comprehensive Vicinms Services Palo Pimio 5102,532.00 5102, 552.00) B1.777H
i0 JE31202 Year2of 3 |The Salvation Army The Harbar Calas 358,19E.93 %96, 15893 B81.2657)
i 350202 Year2of 3 |Adingion, City of Intimate Parner Vicience Counselons Tarmant 5150, 4560.27 5180,460.27] 50.0000
12 47602 Year2of 3 |CySquare CitySquare Legal Action Works {LAW) Viclim AsSIstancs Dalas 3197, 7654.00 3197, 764008 To454
13 2685006 Year2of 3 |Day Resowrce Center for the Homeless |Homeless Vicim Advocacy Project Tarmant 556, 760,76 5§86, TE0.TH TE.OTEY
Codini /! Dalls /Bl ! Hunk /
4 3840002 Year2of 3 | Catholic Charities of Dallas Assistance to Underserved Immigrant Vicims Kaufman ! Navarro | Rockeal 5264, D00.00 5264, 000.00 74.4000
15 Jreianz fear2af 3 Unbound Fort Work AfvOCacy Senices for Afult Human Traffcking Sundvors Tarrant +17,771.39 77,4200.69 739000
id 3815502 Year2of 3 |Amazing Grace Chid and Famiy Services |Riestored Through Grace Community Infilative Dalas 5309,3356.00 $309,336.00 £5.5000
7 JE3Tn2 Tear2of 3 JCrisis Responsa Minishny Wiclim Sefvicas 16-Courty ragion $203,425.50 $263,426.50 B5.4545
TOTAL CONTINUATION PROJECTS| $2.385,189.16 | $2.384.818.72
Project #15: COG recommendad amount differs from amount requested by applicant. Per CJPDC Policles and Procadures partaning fo continuation project funding limitstions, maximum allowsd cannot axcesd amount in which this
lprqe-:l la curTently fundsd.
NEW or REMEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
Caoilin J Dakas | Denton !
18 2868604 REMEWAL |Hope's Door Comprehenshee Vicim Services Rockwal | Tamant 34400, 7654 50 3440, 76500 936000
19 3342803 REMEWAL | Tamant County Inimate Pariner-Family Violence Vicim Advocates Tarmant 5201,930.15 5291,930.19 92.2003
0 ISEITAT REMEWAL  [wize County Domastc Viokence Task Force | Comprehensive Victim Senvices Derrton § Wise | Tamant 5262, 597 28] $264,867 25 FEEEE |
21 2675404 REMEWAL |The Counseling Place Wiclim Support Project Dalas §268,97E.00 5331,736.00 555000
2 2806604 REMEWAL  |Coilln County District Aftomey Victim Assistance Coordinator Colin 7242810 72,4225 10) GE_2000
Colin ! Dallas | Denbon |
3 2031711 REMEWAL |Mosaic Family Senices Mutticultural Vicims Serdcas Rockaal | Tamant 3660, 70200 3660, 702.00 &7.5333
4 2910204 REMEWAL  |Srighier Tomomows Domestic Viclence Case Managers Dalas 5262,134.00 5254,184.00) E7.56000
25 2548607 REMEWAL |The Women's Center of Taman County | Traurma-nfomed Confinuum of Care for Victms of Sesual and Omher Molenos Tarrant 1,231,334 50 $1,231,354 60) SE.B5T1Y
26 IITGE03 REMEWAL  IMcKInney, City of WICHm Advocate Colin F67,047.75 67, 047.75 56.7142
27 2868704 REMEWAL |Women In Need DV Wichim Adwocacy Program Hurit / Rocioaail 3149,655.51 3145,655.51 BE.5T4
28 2671904 REMEWAL |Mission Granoury Family Viplence Shelier Senices Erath ! Hood | Farker | Somerved 317159625 $171,506 05 S5.2000
2 2558407 REMEWAL |Demon County Friends of the Famly | Comprehensive Sandces for Victims of Domestic Vidence & Senal Assault Dalas J Deron 1,454 B28.00 $1,454,326.00 B5.0000
0 2052604 REWMEWAL  JFrisco, Clty of Wiclim Assistance and Cuireach Cplin !/ Derton 3169,595.00 3165,855.00 S4.5000
51 2877104 REMEWAL  |Coilln County SheriiTs Cifice Crime Victim Advocate Collin 375,726.00 75, 726.00 B4 4000
2 3563701 HEW New Frignds New Life Enrance Women's Program Tor Sex TraMcking Surdvors Collin 1 Calias / Demon B176,174.55 $175,174.56 B4.0000
Lontinued on next page




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 4 of 8

HORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM
PRIORITY LIST
Fr21 GENERAL VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
cument | COMMITMENT REQUESTED BY| RECOMMENDED| CJPDC
RANK] Application & YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE

Colin / Dl  Denton ! Ells !

Johnson ¢ Rockwall § Tarmant /
33 3343002 RENEWAL  |Texas Muslim Women's Foundation Peace In the Home Program Oubreach Wisz %590,400.00 #30,400.008 838571
M 3633002 NEW Faithiwaorks Trauma Infermed Youth Emengency Reskdental Care Collin / Dalias / Demton 5652,050.00 54:50,000.00 B2.1665
35 2101210 RENEWAL  JChikdren First Wiclims Services Program of Childnan First Dallas / Tamant 5103,436.00 3103,455.00 20000
35 1578118 RENEWAL  |Dallas, City of Wiclim Services DPD Dalas %79,033.55 570,033,659 &1.2500
=1 2805304 RENEWAL |Community Ennchment Cemer Empowering Victims of Viskence Tarmant 5163, 300,00 5168,300.00 &0.0000
E5] 3416603 RENEWAL |The Tuming Point (Community Sexual Assaut Forenslc Servicas Program Collin ! Dalias 5233,551.00 5235,961.00 TE5T14
] 3353703 REMEWAL | Day Resource Center for the Homeless |Homeless Children Vicims Advocacy Project Tarmant 5114,387.38 5114,357.39 TE.5000
40 3272203 RENEWAL MHMR of Tamant County Mult-Disciplinary Teams (MDOT) Tarrant 1,241 45778 S500,000.00 TEITS
i 1353120 RENMEWAL |Grand Praie, City of Wictim Asslsiance Program Dallas | Tamani 5133, 502.00 5135,502.00 783333
42 SDETEDT NEW Dallas County Protective Crder Improvement Project Dalas $304,734.25] 3304,734 25 TE.ETS)
43 3252202 RENEWAL |ACH Child and Family Semvices Familles Together Program Tarrant 3129,573.00 3128,573.00 TEGEE0)

Calias T Denion | s 1 Johrson|
44 3504203 RENEWAL | Journey dward Healing Hearis: Wictim Cutreach ! Taran: 321022100 51100,000.00 TEEIS]
45 35973701 REMEWAL | The Tuming Poini Crisks, Advocacy, Cufreach and Counseing Services for Vichms of Seyual Vicience | Collin / Dalias j Demton 3904, 655,00 3291,635.008 TH.1425
46 3331203 REMEWAL  |Cenier for Transforming Lives Child Wiglence and Trauma Intensention (ST Tarrant 3148,325.03 F148,325.03 77.6664
A7 357340 NEW Mavamo Vietims Canbar Mavarme Victims Center Safe House Navama 3453,433.00 5343,000.00 772500
45 2103201 HEW Dallas County Critical Advocacy Project Dalas 3243,927.00 5243,927.00) TEITS
49 3990401 HEW Denton Courty Friends of the Famly | Emergency Shishar for Victims of Domesti Vinienss and Sexsl Assaut Derton $336,2%6.55] $336.256.5 74359
50 3545301 HEW Momemous Instihee Mental Health Serices Tor Vicims of Crime Dalas 542, 324.07 144,344 07 T3.5714

Colin / Dallas  Denton ! Ells

Johnson ! Kaian | Parker |
51 3430403 REMEWAL  |Tewas Heasn Research & Education nesttute | Texas Health Resources Senial Assaut Nurse Examiner Program Tarrant 5177,101.00 517710100 735000
52 ADE3E01 NEW |Boys & Girts Ciubs of Greater Tamant County | Siralght Talk Tarmant 127, 757.24 12775724 TeAT
53 34TTIR RENEWAL  |Desmion County Friends of the Famiy Enranced Coondinated Community Response 1o Viclim Safsty Derbon 3555,242.90 3375.000.008 732000
- 3356303 RENEWAL  |Freedom House Youth at the Crossroads Parker 3103,438.22 310343529 71.3333
55 4017501 NEW Resscue Her Crisls Response for Adull Vicims of TraMcking Dalas 542 546.76 $42.546.TH) 701250
=6 3868301 HEW Hawvamo County”,™ Proseciror Vicim Sanices Navamo 370,609.95 40,610.00 69,1250

Coiin / Dakas / Denton |
o7 2501704 RENEWAL |Emily's Place”,™ Transformalye Residential Domestic Violence Services and Programming Rockwal | Tarrank AT,4T4.42 % 107,000.00 B2.4285
TOTAL NEW PROJECTS] 512,825,008.27 | 510.713.835.21
TOTAL FUNDS REGUESTED | RECOMMENDED] $15,213,157.43 | $12.088 653.93

+Ci00G recommendsd amount differs from amount requesied by appllcant. Projecis 21, £34, &40, #44, 845 247, £53 #5657 CIPDC could nof support the orginal requested amount.

*Per CIPDC Pollcies and Procedurss, Saclon 5.3, A miimum So0re of Seventy (70§ 15 requisd for 3 pmyecT o be recommended for fanding regardiess of program camgory.  Projects £56 and £57 are recommendsd based on CIPDC
|Podlcy and Procedure, Sactlon 62.6.0 in the event he OfMce of the Govemnor's Cnminal Jusnes Drvsion (U0 provides the COG with projected aliocanons for 3 project caragary. and i thers ave nswuiMiaent applicanons meommendad
for funoing wWIizh 3 MINMLMm 5C0re of 70 pOinTs 1o expand the alfocanon, the CJPDC Mmay CONTNUS 10 MBCOMMend [VTJecTs i rEnkng order unol the funding 15 sxpended oF 3 MMM SC0e of 60 poInTs 15 reached.

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

2036211 NiA Ariingion, City o™ Wictim Servicas Counselors for Cime Vicims and Poty-Wichmization Tarrant §230,630.654) 50,008
4055401 HA School of Women™ Configentry Me Program - Wiclim Asslstance Program Callas | Tamant §248,915.00) 50.00)
(¥ Al ICants Ol NoT U, required Fe : 3V PTOCOOUIGS, Secon 3.4, ™ 3 300 B GUFBCTY 10 WG TC0Rs TOF SCONg PUTDOSas. Project ot |
scoradinot recommended.
| EEETT | HA | DeSoto, Chy o= |Crime Wictm Assistance Project | Dalas | 5142, 000.00| 50.000

~=applicant did ot attend mandatory grant application workshop par

NCTCOM for sconng purposas.  Project not scorsdinot recommended.

CJPOC Pollcles & Procedures, Section 3.2.1. Amendancs IS mandarory for ail FY21 appiicants wishing 1o SLDMT 3 new applicaoo,
CONDNUSTION 3pPieanon in il funding camsgones. Applicant did not submit required NCTCOG Addendum per CJPDC Policies & Procedunss, Section 3.4: NCTCOG may require that addmanal Infarmanan be submimred direczy o

, Menewal apicanon andior @

Appilcation Limitations: Per CAPDC Pollclas and Procedurss, Section £.3.5.0 Por dirscoon from CJD, funding Wmis oo nar appdy for new or renswal Saneral Acom ASSISTance applicanans.




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 5 of 8

HORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM
PRIORITY LIST
FY21 JUVENILE JUSTICE PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Current COMMITMENT REQUESTED BY) RECOMMEMNDED CIPDC
RENEK]| &pplication # | YEARITYPE APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE
CONTINUATION PROJECTS
i 3523503 Year3of3 |Youth Advocate Progams Sesking Safety Tarmant 580,307.00 $90,307.00 83.1818
2 3502003 Year3of3 |Lena Pope Home Second Opportunity for Success - Tamant County Tarrant 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 857000
3 3523703 Year3of3 |[Youth Advocate Progams Life Skils Program Tarmant 368,654.50 338,854.50 837273
4 3542503 Year3of 3 |Dallas County Family Viclence Intervention Program Dallas $82 28160 $82.281.60 818000
5 3630003 Year3of 3 |Communies In Schooks of Morth Texas | Earfy Focus Case Management Dropout and Delinguency Prevention Denton | Wise 526,218 44 52521844 780000
i 3813502 Year2of3 |[Youth Advocate Progams Youth CARES Tarmant 501,636.00 591,836.00 81.2500
7 3831102 Year2of 3 |Boys & Gins Clubs of Mortheast Texas [Breakthrough: Breaking Cown Barmiers to Youth Success Hunt ! Rochwall 54166221 341,060.21 78.1111
TOTAL CONTINUATION PROJECTS|  $528.766.75 $328,766.75
HEW or RENEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
[ 3330804 RENEWAL |Communies In Schoots of Marth Texas |Gis Scec-Based, Case-Management Sate and Empowered Frogram for Youth AS-Risk Denton | Wise 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 B4 1333
] 30EZIN NEW Trophy Club, Town of Drug interdiction and Juvende Resource Oficar Denton 585,870.22 54587022 525428
10 2DDE101 REMEWAL |Youth 180 |Mental Health and Recovery Support Program Callas 30707104 397.073.04 82 5555
11 3318804 REMEWAL |Recovery Resource Council® Ground Zerc - Counseling for At-Risk Youth Diallas / Tarmant 5148,5687.00 $100,000.00 B0.0714
12 4074201 REMEWAL |Sovs & Giris Clubs of Greater Tamant County® | Straight Talk Tarant 5140,007 21 575,000.00 795333
13 3073201 MNEW Soys & Giris Clubes of Greater Tarmant County” | Siraight Talk - Crisis Response Tarrant 5140,008 BS 575,000.00 78.8000
14 3082801 NEW Denton County Friends of the Family” Adolescent Non Vickence Program Denton 5154,578.00 582.458.00 785000
5 307431 MEW Youth Advocate Programs Students Taking a Right Stand (STARS) Tarrant 580,705.00 520,705.00 774444
16 2604207 REMEWAL |Dallas County Evening Repaorting Center Callas 575.442.00 575.443.00 78.5333
17 3047801 MEW Adington 15D Elevate & Beyond! Tarrant $47.631.00 347.831.00 71.5000
_ TOTAL NEW PROJECTS| 51,108,883 22 $318,180.26
TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED | RECOMMENDED| $1,6837,659.57 | §1,345 35601
*C0G recommended amount differs from amount requested by applicant. Projects #11, #12, #13, #14: CJPDC could not support the original requested amount.
HOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
Talas | Jomnson |
20210 M8 Unbound Fort Worth™ Haman Traftcking and Expiciation Preventon Frogram for Youst Kesping Shadents Gafe Parker | Tamant §12B8,525.40 %000 Gr2142
4104001 MA Communities In Schoois of Fe Dalas Region™ | Safteyilet Project Callas $100,000.00 50,00 60 2686
40568001 A (Girls Empowerment Metwork™ Morth Ceniral Texas Girl Connect Tnancy and Juvenie Deinguency Prevention Frogram Diallars | Tarrant 5100,000.00 50.00 62 8848
4057501 M Joumney Swand ™ Youth Impact: Voices Without Vickence Tarrant $100,000.00 50.00 61.9333
4108501 MR BTG Foundation™ Bie Linique Mentoring Tarmant $48,312.23 50,00/ 580000
“Pear CIPDC Policies and Procedures, section 3.3: A minimum score of seventy (T0) is required for a project o be recommended for funding regandiess of program category.
| 4orasm | A |Gals Incof Tamant County™™* |services for Girls At-Risk | Tarrant | sersaro0] 50.00]  0.0000D
= Applicant did not submit required NCTCOG Addendum. Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 3.4: NCTCOG may reguire that addigonal informaton be submitted directly to NCTCOG for scorimg
lpurposes. Project not scoredinot recommended.

lication Limitations: Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.3.2: A suggested cap of $100.000 has been placed on new or renewal Juvenile Justice applications being scored and prioridzed.




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 6 of 8

HORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
CRIMIMAL JUSTICE PROGRAM

3081001

| A

|Pianc IS0

PRIORITY LIST
FY21 TRUANCY PREVENTION PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Current REQUESTED BY | RECOMMENDED CIPDC
RANK] Appllcation # | FROJECT TYPE APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE
MNEW or RENEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
1 Jed30 REMEWAL |Parker County Engaging Youth and Preventing Truancy Parker 57145500 57145500 70,3000
2 3525403 REMEWAL JAdington, City of Truancy Intervention Program Tarrant 5316,142.08 E316,143.06 777000
TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED | RECOMMENDED|  $387,338.06 $387 258.06
HOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING
| 4o87201 | MIA JAsdington, City of* | Discover Mentaring | Tamrant | svooneao | $000] 6528000
*Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, section 3.3: A minimum score of seventy (7] is required for a project to be recommended for funding regardless of program category.
JP.4 R.C.5. Program [Plano Attendance Review and Community Support Program | Callin | st17o.000.00 | s0.00 |

“*Applicant did not attend mandatory grant application workshop per CJPDC Policies & Procedures, Section 3.2.1. Amendance is mandarnory for all FY2 applicants wishing fo submir a new application,
renewal application and‘or @ continuagion applicagion in all funding caregories. Applicant did not submit required NCTCOG Addendum per CJPDC Policies & Procedures, Section 3.4: NCTCOG may reqguire

|dmadd?:innarirformmiﬂnhesubmimddirecﬂjrm NCTCOG for scoring purposes.  Project not scored/inot recommended.

|Application Limitations: Per CJD, COGs may not set funding limits on Truancy Prevention renewal projects. COGs may, however, have suggested limits on new Truancy Prevention applications. Per
CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.3.2: A suggested cap of $100.000 has been placed on new Juvenile Justice / Truancy Prevention applications being scored and priorinized.




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7A34C85-7A86-4CB3-B32D-14DA964C4B50

2020-06-08-CJ

Attachment 1, page 7 of 8

MORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM
PRIORITY LIST
FY21 VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN JUSTICE AND TRAIMING PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Current | COMMITMENT REQUESTED E¥| RECOMMENMDED| cCupDC
R&NE] Application # ¥EAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE
CONTINUATION PROJECTS
1 35R3E03 Year 3of3  |Dallas County Protective Onder Admimistrative Assistance Dallas FAE5 217 45 45 2117 46 B0.1420
2 ARR3603 Year 3of 3  |Lake Dallas. City of [Viclence Against Women Investigator Ciallas $73.352.00 §73.3652.00 TH.8333
3 3825302 Year 2of3  |Kauiman County Family Viclence Prosecutor Kaufman $73.500.00 573.500.00 87723
2 306EE0S Year2of 3 |Frisco. City of Sipecial Victims Investigator Coliin / Denton ST 42500 57742500 B4 5385
5 3835102 Year2of3 |Celina, City of Celina Family Viclence/Sesual Assault Investigator Callin $70.4E3.00 §70.483.00 H3.7308
3 3101805 Year 2of 3 |Tarmant County Protective Order Tarmant $100,000.00 $100,000.00 B20E33
7 3113105 Year2of3 |The Tuming Point JE=qual Azzaus Response Team Coondination and Law Emforcement Training Frogams Callin 30212212 502,122.18 TE.0808
a 1268504 Year 2 of 3 |The Women's Center of Tamant County [Victim Services Training for Law Enforcement and Other Professionals Tarrant 56202660 52,026.60 TI1818
TOTAL CONTINUATION PROJECTS $384,126.34] $384. 126,34
HEW or RENEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMEMDED FOR FUNDING
g 4068301 MEW Rockosall County Fiedony Family Viclence Prosecutor Rockwal 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 80.7000
10 ZTBET0T REMEWAL |Frisco. City of High Risk Lethality Detective Colin / Denton $86,671.00 $45.871.00 By 008
11 2812507 RENEWAL |Dallas County Felony Domestic Vickence Court Program-Assessor Dallas. §100,000.00 $100.000.00 B2.1818
12 4025701 RENEWAL |Morth Richland Hills, City of [Vickence Against Women Investigations Tarmant §100,000.00 $100,000.00 502090
13 4104801 REMEWAL |Dallas County Hurnan Trafficking Intervention Renewsal Dallas. §100,000.00 §100.000.00 THE4R
FTEasng Ve CWIComes: Trauma mormed Lane Polcing & Medca Colin | Dt | Demton |
14 4045801 MNEW Brighter Tomomows Professional Training Program Rkl | Tarmant 70, 750.00 §70,750.00 740000
5 4108801 MNEW Dallas County Elder Abuse Project Dallas 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 702030
18 2817807 RENEWAL |Dallas County" [The FOWC Program Communiy Supervision OfMcer and Monitoring Project Dallas 5100,000.00 58387411 [ESE
TOTAL NEW PROJECTS| 575642100 572028511
TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED | RECOMMENDED| $1,340,547.34 | 51,304 43145

*Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 3.3.0 A minimum score of seventy (T0) is required for 2 project o be recommended for funding regardiess of program category. Project #16 is recommended
based on CJPDC Policy and Procedure, Section 82.6.: In the event the Office of the Governor's Criminal Justice Division {CJD) provides the COG with projected allecations for a project caregory, and if
rhere are insufficient applicatons recommended for funding with a minimum score of 70 points to expend the allocadon, te CUPDC may continue o recommend projects in ranking order ungl the funding is
expended or a minimum score of 60 points is reached.  Project #16's recommended amount reduced to fit within allocation.

HOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

lication Limitations: Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.2.3.; A suggested cap of $100.000 has been placed on new or renewal Viclence Against Women applications being scored and

lpurposes. Project not scoredinot recommended.

oI 7 Ciaiiass | Denion 1
J330104 A Dallas Area Rape Crsis Center'®  |Law Enforcerment Training: Understanding Undersened Populations Rusciowal | Tarmant $112.213.00 50.00 63,6383
Jeo0aii A Drenion County Friends of the Family™ |Elevating Denton County's Response to Mon-fatal Stangulation Denton §387.B0E.TE 50.00 62 5000
3020501 MIA Denion County Friends of the Family™ |Coordinated Intake-Refemal Project Denton $207 867 .50 £0.00 0 8383
4088101 A Southwestem Christian College™ JRLAM.5. Strong! (Recognize, Assist, Mentor, Sustaing Kaufman 306.400.00 50.00 537272
“CJPDC Policies and Procedures Section 6.2.6. noted above was applied only to project #16; these four projects fell outside the allocation amount and CJPDC does not recommend funding.
| 2s20007 | MiA University of Tesxas at Arington™*  [Viclence Against Women Investigator Tarrant EERET s000]  0.00000
= Applicant did not submit required NCTCOG Addendum. Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 3.4.: NCTCOG may require thar addisional information be submited directly o NCTCOG for scoring






